507960269 06/14/2023

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8007406

IATURE OF CONVEYAN	_	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
	Name			
NARESH C. BHAVARAJU			01/29/2013	
ARTURO GARCIA			01/29/2013	
HARI HAMPAPURAM			01/29/2013	
APURV U. KAMATH			01/29/2013	
DMYTRO SOKOLOVSK	Y		02/01/2013	
STEPHEN J. VANSLYK	=		01/30/2013	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА			
Name:	DEXCC	DEXCOM, INC.		
Street Address:	6340 SI	6340 SEQUENCE DR		
City:	SAN DIEGO			
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA			
Postal Code:	92121			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type		Number		
Application Number:		17523673		
<i>using a fax number, if µ</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	e sent to provided	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsu; ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> request@slwip.com SCHWEGMAN LUNDBERG & WOESSN 1600 TCF TOWER 121 SOUTH EIGHTH 121 SOUTH EIGHTH STREET MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402	i via US Mail. IER, P.A.	
Address Line 4:				
Address Line 4:	IMBER	4855 025US5		
TTORNEY DOCKET NU	JMBER:	4855.025US5		
	JMBER:	4855.025US5 KIMBERLIE PATES /Kimberlie Pates/		

507960269

source=4855025US5_ASSN#page1.tif	
source=4855025US5_ASSN#page2.tif	
source=4855025US5_ASSN#page3.tif	
source=4855025US5_ASSN#page4.tif	
source=4855025US5_ASSN#page5.tif	
source=4855025US5_ASSN#page6.tif	
source=4855025US5_ASSN#page7.tif	
source=4855025US5_ASSN#page8.tif	

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-18) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 10/31/2024)

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please reco	rd the attached docum	ients or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
Naresh C. Bhavaraju, Arturo Garcia, Hari Hampapuram,	Name:	Dexcom, Inc.	
Apurv U Kamath, Dmytro Sokolovsky, Stephen J. Vanslyke	Street Address:	6340 Sequence Dr San Diego	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	City: State/Province: Zip: Country:		
[]Yes [X]No			
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):		92121	
Execution Date(s): January 29, 2013, January 29, 2013, January 29, 2013, January 29, 2013, February 1, 2013,		United States of America	
January 30, 213 [X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Joint Research Agreement [] Government Interest Assignment [] Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License [] Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □Yes ⊠ No		
 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): [] This docum A. Patent Application No.(s) Serial No. 17/523,673 Additional numbers attached? []Yes [X]No 	ment serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63) B. Patent No.(s)		
5 Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number	of applications and patents involved: 1	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41): \$0.00		
Name: Christopher G. Wolfe	[]Authoriz	zed to be charged to deposit account 19-	
Address: Schwegman Lundberg & Woessner, P.A. P.O. Box 2938 Minneapolis, Minnesota 55402	 0743 []Enclosed [] None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information Deposit Account No.: 19-0743 Authorized User Name: Christopher G. Wolfe 		
Phone Number: (612) 224-3774 Docket Number: <u>4855.025US5</u> Email Address: <u>request@slwip.com</u>			
9. Signature:			
/ Christopher G. Wolfe/Reg. No. 56,264 Name of Person Signing	/ Signature	Jun 14, 2023	

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 8

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

> PATENT REEL: 063952 FRAME: 0205

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Naresh C. Bhavaraju, a citizen of the United States, residing at 13128 Sierra Mesa Court, San Diego, CA 92129; Arturo Garcia, a citizen of the United States, residing at 985 Cordova Drive, Chula Vista, CA 91910; Hari Hampapuram, a citizen of the United States, residing at 13152 Chambord Way, San Diego, CA 92130; Apurv Ullas Kamath, a citizen of the United States, residing at 3524 Chasewood Drive, San Diego, CA 92111; Aarthi Mahalingam, a citizen of India, residing at 10535 Matson Way, San Diego, CA 92126; Dmytro Sokolovskyy, a citizen of Ukraine, residing at 12341 Creekview Drive, Apartment 57, San Diego, CA 92128; and Stephen J. Vanslyke, a citizen of Canada, residing at 951 Jasmine Court, Carlsbad, CA 92011, (individuals hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") invented certain new and useful improvements, technology, inventions, developments, ideas or discoveries related to END OF LIFE DETECTION FOR ANALYTE SENSORS (collectively hereinafter referred to as the "Work") for which applications for Letters Patent in the United States has been prepared for filing (identified above) with the United States Patent and Trademark Office (hereinafter the "Applications");

AND WHEREAS, DexCom, Inc., a Corporation, with its principal place of business at 6340 Sequence Drive, San Diego, CA 92121 (hereinafter the "ASSIGNEE"), desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Applications and the Work:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby acknowledges that ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in the Applications and the Work, including all provisional applications relating thereto, and all nonprovisional applications claiming priority thereto, including, all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, and reexaminations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and any related Letters Patent which may hereafter be granted or filed in any country or countries foreign to the United States, all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all related Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND ASSIGNOR DOES HEREBY sell, assign, transfer, and convey to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns all claims for damages and all remedies arising out of any violation of the rights assigned hereby that may have accrued prior to the date of assignment to ASSIGNEE, or may accrue hereafter, including, but not limited to, the right to sue for, collect, and retain damages for past infringements of said Letters Patent before or after issuance.

AND ASSIGNOR DOES HEREBY covenant and agree that ASSIGNOR will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to ASSIGNOR respecting the Work, and testify in any legal proceeding, assist in the preparation of any other provisional or non-provisional applications relating to the Applications and the Work or any improvements made thereto, sign all lawful papers, execute and make all rightful oaths and/or declarations in connection with the Applications and the Work including any improvements made thereto, any patent applications filed therefrom, and any continuing application filed from any of the aforementioned applications, and generally do everything possible to aid the ASSIGNEE, its

successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the Work in all countries.

Legal Name of inventor: Naresh C. Bhavaraju

Signature:

1/29/2013 Date:

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

Signature before a Notary is desirable but not required.

SS.

COUNTY OFSAN DIEGO

On 29 Jks 2013, before me, Renee Zavala, notary public, personally appeared **Naresh C. Bhavaraju**, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

[SEAL]

Notary Signature

RENEE ZAVALA COMM, #1859755 NRO Notary Public - California San Diego County Comm. Expires Aug. 1, 2013

Legal Name of inventor:	1 1 1 A		A.G.
Signature:	<u>itsi</u>	Date:	01/29/12013
	Signature before a Notary is desiri	able bi	it not required.

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

SS.

COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO

On 29 - JAN - 2013, before me, Renee Zavala, notary public, personally appeared Arturo Garcia, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

[SEAL]

Notáry Signature



Legal Name of Inventor: Hari Hampapuram

Signature:

Montask Date: $\frac{1}{29/2013}$

Signature before a Notary is desirable but not required.

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

[>] SS.

COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO

On 24 JAN 2013, before me, Renee Zavala, notary public, personally appeared Hari Hampapuram, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

[SEAL]

Notary Signature



Legal Name of inventor: Apurv Ullas Kamath

Signature:

ap_K_t Date: 1/29/13

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

Signature before a Notary is desirable but not required.

> ss.

COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO

On <u>29</u> JAN 2013, before me, Renee Zavala, notary public, personally appeared Apurv Ullas Kamath, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. γ

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

ee Zava Ndtary Signature

[SEAL]





Legal Name of inventor:	Dmytro Sokolovsky	
Signature:	(Y	Date: 02/01/2013
	Signature before a Notary is	desirable but not required.
STATE OF CALIFORNIA	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	
COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO) SS	

On <u>01-(20:2013</u>), before me, Renee Zavala, notary public, personally appeared **Dmytro Sokolovskyy**, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

Notary Signature

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the

foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

[SEAL]

RENEE ZAVALA COMM. #1859755 NRO. Notary Public - California San Diego County Comm. Expires Aug. 1, 2013.

Legal Name of inventor: Stephen J. Vanslyke

Signature:

Date: Jan 30/13

Signature before a Notary is desirable but not required.

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

SS.

COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO

On 30° M -20° , before me, Renee Zavala, notary public, personally appeared **Stephen** J. Vanslyke, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

y Signatur

[SEAL]

14681920:JSJ



RECORDED: 06/14/2023